PUBLISH: Friday, February 10, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 13, 2012.

Certified to before me this February 10, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/28/2011 to 1/23/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/13/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Kiess, Duane A.

Burkhart, Gary

Gordon Food Service

Habel Animal Hospital

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana Stamp Company
Indiana University

Smith, Jan

K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

MacDonald Machinery Compa
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Sherwin-Williams

Baumann, Steve

Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All #091
Adams County Highway Department
Rekeweg, Shane

Hobart Sales And Service
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
Swiss Perfection Llc

Indiana Recorders Associa
Weiskopf Industries Corpo

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

919.82
600,030.66
14,743.13
132.00
179.93
37.49
2,333.33
45.43
492.83
18,203.15
912.46
1,092.46
50.00
266.77
6,273.12
140.00
117.46
291.50
80.00
20.00
194.29
1,835.60
42025
772.12
184.91
3,286.01
1,658.60
50.00
87.50
17.53
50.00
35.00
9.94
119.58
16.99
1,030.00
354.51
45.72
913.00
2,675.00
154.23
659.19
1,181.76
2,628.60
40.00
10.00
452.01
402.59

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Service
Maximus Consulting

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Maumee River Basin Commis
Monroe Water Department
Nena

Miller, Patrick

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge

Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Barkey, Timothy L.

Town Of Monroe

Tri-State First Aid
Victoria Ellis

Wayne - Vaughn

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Myers Furniture

Waste Management
Decatur Veterinary Hospit
Indiana County Auditor's
William White

Adams County Historical Society
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Amount

40,014.57
11,714.12
293.91
2,924.58
370.00
109.00
120.00
5,165.82
941.20
119.00
1,632.80
1,950.00
787.10
71.00
100.00
360.46
583.25
124.00
164.85
54.75
120.80
27.55
11,272.00
116.71
130.00
141.00
262.47
220.00
212.06
265.00
553.74
983.64
614.42
1,293.73
33.35
20.00
548.57
2,402.95
109.56
300.00
281.43
45.75
8,214.00
263.79
125.00
648.02
560.00
3,600.00

2/7/2012




Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

H. S. Lee, Md

Ace Radiator, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Donald Kuhn

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Law Enforcement Training Board
Richard D. Spady, MD

Hasler, Inc.

J. Marlene Ebert

Fastenal Company

Indiana County Surveyor's Association
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Stanley Steemer

Bi-County Services, Inc

Robert Barger

Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment
Daniel J. Michaels

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

City of Fort Wayne

CDW Government, Inc.

Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial

Dell Marketing L.P.

IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Engineers
Office Depot

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
Teresa Thieme

William Grimm

Global Gov't/Ed

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Red Gate Software, Ltd.

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
3M Electronic Monitoring
Confirmdelivery.com

Indigital Telecom

NADA Appraisal Guides
Bertsch-Frank & Associates, LLC
Timothy R. Taylor

Derek C. Augsburger

Medline Industries, Inc.

Fort Wayne Mad Ants

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Jerry Geimer Contracting

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
1,123.29
150.00
498.00
166.05
20.24
970.83
233,895.92
33,232.88
072
53.50
126.93
289.50
426.49
232.03
25.00
2,230.49
20.00
20.00
225.00
3,276.00
20.00
7,317.24
20.00
767.00
1,222.58
519.01
1,184.20
2,175.00
207.56
800.00
75.00
588.80
3,595.67
1,768.42
2,676.24
80.00
197.88
9,160.00
150.00
20.00
27.72
1,215.63
250.00
2,098.60
476.99
9,498.05
279.39
4311.88
25.00
1,080.00
20.00
20.00
660.51
340.00
11,402.72
1,170.00

Richard Clutter

Manatron

Public Agency Training Co
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Luann Rehm

Hometown Health Care
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair
Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Impac

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Harris Computer Systems
Uricks Trucking

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor
ReusserDesign

Jeff L. Sheets

Reggie L. Swygart

Ron Stevens

Chad Kukelhan

Microvote General Corporation
Marco Developments, LLC
Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Kenneth A. Straub

IKON Office Solutions

Stan A. Stoppenhagen

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana

Eric Orr

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Mark Chaffins

J. P. Cooke Company

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Alicia Bates

Eran Hackman

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Decatur Computer Repair
Mediacom, LLC

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Versant Funding, LLC
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20.00
40,949.18
275.00
1,343.75
239.60
72.00
4224
280.43
755.00
187.40
60.00
2,204.00
335.50
693.00
183.00
1,733.45
642.50
1,893.37
20,984.98
1,397.00
447.89
101.33
127.50
20.00
1,414.81
36,968.59
1,025.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
25.00
9,500.00
3,796.49
50.00
56.00
20.00
461.11
20.00
373.27
22292
63.36
50.00
50.00
987.23
151.80
1,412.00
45.00
20.00
73.03
3,909.09
125.00
14.96
885.99
100.00
676.50
196.25
23,094.00

2/7/2012



USI, Consultants, Inc.

Vance Outdoors, Inc.

John A. Crider

A-1 Door Specialties, Inc.

Tigerseal Products

Fort Wayne Neurology

Naomi Krueckeberg

Perry Corporation

Joel Laskowski

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Emergency Services Interactive Systems

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,300.00
667.00
20.00
170.00
72.22
55.24
500.00
120.00
76.00
14.69
22,077.75

Mapping Technologies, Inc.
Kenneth A. Robertson
CenturyLink

Troy Habegger

Emergency Medicine of IN
John Clark V

Indiana Judicial Center
ICAA

Wightman Petrie

New Look Exteriors, Inc.

Grand Total
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13,280.00
20.00
3,492.84
32222
11533
500.00
22.36
225.00
2,300.00
1,562.62

1,317,827.17

2/7/2012



