

PUBLISH: Friday, February 10, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, February 13, 2012.

Certified to before me this February 10, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/28/2011 to 1/23/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/13/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	919.82	Adams Memorial Hospital	40,014.57
Adams County Treasurer	600,030.66	Indiana Michigan Power	11,714.12
Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13	Arnold Lumber Company	293.91
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	132.00	Beam, Longest, And Neff	2,924.58
Berne Ready Mix	179.93	Berne Police Department	370.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	37.49	Hoosier Blue Flame	109.00
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	45.43	City Of Decatur	5,165.82
Decatur True Value	492.83	Complete Printing Service	941.20
Computer Systems, Inc.	18,203.15	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	912.46	Decatur Dental Service	1,632.80
Decatur Tire Center	1,092.46	Maximus Consulting	1,950.00
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Erie Haven	787.10
Burkhart, Gary	266.77	Geneva Police Department	71.00
Gordon Food Service	6,273.12	Graber Insurance, Inc.	100.00
Habel Animal Hospital	140.00	Haywood Printing Company	360.46
Hilty Engine Service	117.46	Imaging Office Systems, I	583.25
Indiana Stamp Company	291.50	Indiana State Police Trai	124.00
Indiana University	80.00	Innovative Concepts	164.85
Smith, Jan	20.00	Janitors Supply Company	54.75
K-Mart	194.29	Kiess Electric	120.80
L & S Distributing	1,835.60	Busse, Louise	27.55
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Maumee River Basin Commis	11,272.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	772.12	Monroe Water Department	116.71
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	184.91	Nena	130.00
Nipsco	3,286.01	Miller, Patrick	141.00
MacDonald Machinery Compa	1,658.60	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	262.47
Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Selking International	87.50	Shell Fleet Plus	212.06
Sherwin-Williams	17.53	Shifferly Dodge	265.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Summit Radiology	553.74
Smith, Teryl R.	35.00	Print Shop	983.64
Sheets, Thomas Wade	9.94	Barkey, Timothy L.	614.42
Top Supply Company	119.58	Town Of Monroe	1,293.73
Tractor Supply Company	16.99	Tri-State First Aid	33.35
U.S. Postmaster	1,030.00	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	354.51	Wayne - Vaughn	548.57
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	West Payment Center	2,402.95
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	913.00	Christopher E. Harvey	109.56
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	2,675.00	Swiss City Veterinary	300.00
National Serv-All #091	154.23	CenturyLink	281.43
Adams County Highway Department	659.19	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	45.75
Rekeweg, Shane	1,181.76	Myers Furniture	8,214.00
Hobart Sales And Service	2,628.60	Waste Management	263.79
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com	40.00	Decatur Veterinary Hospit	125.00
Swiss Perfection Llc	10.00	Indiana County Auditor's	648.02
Indiana Recorders Associa	452.01	William White	560.00
Weiskopf Industries Corpo	402.59	Adams County Historical Society	3,600.00

Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,123.29	Manatron	40,949.18
H. S. Lee, Md	150.00	Public Agency Training Co	275.00
Ace Radiator, Inc.	498.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,343.75
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	166.05	Matthew Bender	239.60
Kristina Buckner	20.24	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	72.00
Donald Kuhn	970.83	Luann Rehm	42.24
Benicomp, Inc	233,895.92	Hometown Health Care	280.43
Harvest Land Co-op	33,232.88	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	755.00
Wal-Mart	42.72	Adams County Truck Repair	187.40
Law Enforcement Training Board	53.50	Indiana Drug Enforcement Association	60.00
Richard D. Spady, MD	126.93	OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	2,204.00
Hasler, Inc.	289.50	Impac	335.50
J. Marlene Ebert	426.49	Treasurer, State of Indiana	693.00
Fastenal Company	232.03	Adams County Sheriff	183.00
Indiana County Surveyor's Association	25.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,733.45
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	2,230.49	Michael G. Werling	642.50
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's	1,893.37
Edwin Ford	20.00	Harris Computer Systems	20,984.98
Stanley Steemer	225.00	Uricks Trucking	1,397.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	447.89
Robert Barger	20.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	101.33
Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment	7,317.24	Deborah A. Schantz	127.50
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	767.00	Verizon Wireless	1,414.81
Stationair's Express	1,222.58	SunGard Public Secctor	36,968.59
Landon Patterson	519.01	ReusserDesign	1,025.00
Matrix Integration	1,184.20	Jeff L. Sheets	20.00
City of Fort Wayne	2,175.00	Reggie L. Swygart	20.00
CDW Government, Inc.	207.56	Ron Stevens	20.00
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	800.00	Chad Kukelhan	25.00
Cochran Distributing	75.00	Microvote General Corporation	9,500.00
Cintas Location #G64	588.80	Marco Developments, LLC	3,796.49
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	3,595.67	Julie Jahn	50.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,768.42	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	56.00
Dell Marketing L.P.	2,676.24	Kenneth A. Straub	20.00
IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Engineers	80.00	IKON Office Solutions	461.11
Office Depot	197.88	Stan A. Stoppenhagen	20.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	9,160.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	373.27
Association of Indiana Counties	150.00	First Response	222.92
Teresa Thieme	20.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	63.36
William Grimm	27.72	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global Gov't/Ed	1,215.63	Anna Steiner	50.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	987.23
Red Gate Software, Ltd.	2,098.60	Treasurer, State of Indiana	151.80
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	476.99	Eric Orr	1,412.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	9,498.05	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	45.00
Confirmdelivery.com	279.39	Mark Chaffins	20.00
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	J. P. Cooke Company	73.03
NADA Appraisal Guides	25.00	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	3,909.09
Bertsch-Frank & Associates, LLC	1,080.00	Alicia Bates	125.00
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Eran Hackman	14.96
Derek C. Augsburg	20.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	885.99
Medline Industries, Inc.	660.51	Decatur Computer Repair	100.00
Fort Wayne Mad Ants	340.00	Mediacom, LLC	676.50
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	11,402.72	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	196.25
Jerry Geimer Contracting	1,170.00	Versant Funding, LLC	23,094.00

USI, Consultants, Inc.	2,300.00	Mapping Technologies, Inc.	13,280.00
Vance Outdoors, Inc.	667.00	Kenneth A. Robertson	20.00
John A. Crider	20.00	CenturyLink	3,492.84
A-1 Door Specialties, Inc.	170.00	Troy Habegger	322.22
Tigerseal Products	72.22	Emergency Medicine of IN	115.33
Fort Wayne Neurology	55.24	John Clark V	500.00
Naomi Krueckeberg	500.00	Indiana Judicial Center	22.36
Perry Corporation	120.00	ICAA	225.00
Joel Laskowski	76.00	Wightman Petrie	2,300.00
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	14.69	New Look Exteriors, Inc.	1,562.62
Emergency Services Interactive Systems	22,077.75		
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,317,827.17</u></u>